which affect women political participation. The present study was conducted in three Tehsils of

Dir districts of Khyber pukhtunkhwa and further three colleges of Dir districts was taken into

consideration to delimit the area. Total sample size of three hundred and forty two (342)

represents was selected from three colleges of the Tehsils of districts Lower Dir and Upper Dir

namely Government Girls Degree College Samrbagh, Government Girls Degree College

Timergara and Government Girls Degree College Dir having sample of 39' 214 and 89

[...]

A sample is a finite part of statistical population whose properties are studied to gain

information about the whole, while dealing with people, it can be a set of respondents (people)

selected from a large population for the purpose of survey'

Total sample size of three hundred and forty two (342) was selected from three colleges

of the Tehsils of districts Lower Dir and upper Dir namely Government Girls Degree college

Samrbagh, Government Girls Degree college Timergara and Government Girls Degree college

Dir having sample of 3g, 214 and gg respectively.